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2 Date: s: :LO -0 C; 
L.D.737 

(Filing No. S-/q!J). 

3 LABOR 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

5 STATE OF MAINE 

6 SENATE 

7 124TH LEGISLATURE 

8 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ,,/1.... " to S.P. 284, L.D. 737, Bill, "An Act T~ . 
10 Require the State To Provide Bonita Rogan with Health Insurance Benefits" 

11 Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the summary the following: 

12 'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
13 allocations are made. 

14 PROFESSIONAL AND FINANCIAL REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

15 Accident - Sickness - Health Insurance 0455 

16 
17 

Initiative: Appropriates funds for the costs of making an individual eligible as a retiree for 
the State's group health insurance plan. 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 

24 

GENERAL FUND 
Personal Services 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

SUMMARY 

2009-10 
$8,240 

$8,240 

This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQ1UIRED 

(See attached) 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

2010-11 
$8,817 

$8,817 



Approved: 05118/09 ,;:!;pac:.. 

124th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD737 LR 1469(02) 

An Act To Require the State To Provide Bonita Rogan with Health Insurance Benefits 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "4,, 
Committee: Labor 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2009-10 

$8,240 

$8,240 

2010-11 

$8,817 

$8,817 

Projections 
2011-12 

$9,434 

$9,434 

Projections 
2012-13 

$10,095 

$10,095 

Provides an appropriation of $8,240 in 2009-10 and $8,817 in 2010-11 to the Accident-Sickness-Health Insurance 
program for the costs of making an individual eligible as a retiree for the State's group health insurance plan. 
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