

1		· · · ·	L.D. 737			
2	Date: 5-20-09	(Filing I	No. S- 190)			
3	LABOR					
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.					
5	STATE OF MAINE					
6	SENATE					
7	124TH LEGISLATURE					
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION					
	Α					
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 284, L.D. 737, Bill, "An Act To Require the State To Provide Bonita Rogan with Health Insurance Benefits"					
11	Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the summary the following:					
12 13	'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.					
14	PROFESSIONAL AND FINANCIAL REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF					
15	Accident - Sickness - Health Insurance 0455					
16 17	Initiative: Appropriates funds for the costs of making an individual eligible as a retiree for the State's group health insurance plan.					
18	GENERAL FUND	2009-10	2010-11			
19	Personal Services	\$8,240	\$8,817			
20	CENED AL EURID TOTAL	\$8,240	<u></u> ው 017			
21 22	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$8,240	\$8,817			
23	SUMMARY					
24	This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section.					

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED

(See attached)

Page 1 - 124LR1469(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



124th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 737

LR 1469(02)

An Act To Require the State To Provide Bonita Rogan with Health Insurance Benefits

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" Committee: Labor Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal	l Note
--------	--------

	2009-10	2010-11	Projections 2011-12	Projections 2012-13
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$8,240	\$8,817	\$9,434	\$10,095
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$8,240	\$8,817	\$9,434	\$10,095

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Provides an appropriation of \$8,240 in 2009-10 and \$8,817 in 2010-11 to the Accident-Sickness-Health Insurance program for the costs of making an individual eligible as a retiree for the State's group health insurance plan.